TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM565953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregg Jones		01/09/2020	INDIVIDUAL:
Jon D Guilmet		01/07/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jon D Guilmet
Street Address:	2690 Canyon Road
City:	Escondido
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92025
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4259616	HOT ROD HELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ch@chedayatilaw.com
Correspondent Name: Carrie A. R. Hedayati

Address Line 1: PO Box 100

Address Line 4: Vista, CALIFORNIA 92085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Carrie HedayatiSIGNATURE:/Carrie A.R. Hedayati/DATE SIGNED:03/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Resubmission of Assignment - document ID 900534612#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900539206 REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0488

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Jones, Gregg an individual residing at: 3453 Ingrahm Street, San Diego CA 92109, and Guilmet, Jon D. an individual residing at: 2690 Canyon Road, Escondido CA 92025, are the owners of the following U.S. trademark registration:

Mark	Reg. No.	Req. Date	Classes
HOT ROD HELL	4259616	December 18, 2012	003

AND, Guilmet, Jon D. with his address at 2690 Canyon Road, Escondido CA 92025, is desirous of establishing its record ownership of the trademark along with all right, title and interest as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such mark pertains.

AND, the parties are desirous of formally memorializing such transfer of this trademark and all right, title and interest thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jones, Gregg and Guilmet, Jon D. assign to Guilmet, Jon D., nunc pro tunc effective as of June 4, 2019 all right, title and interest in and to this trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such mark pertains throughout the world. Included in this assignment are all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover damages for past infringements.

* *	
0 000	CARREST MOVE A
~3532	2722332200
4.64.4	gnors:

Signed at Farmington, New Mexico

Dated: /- 9 , 2020

Jones, Gøgg

Signed at Escondido, California

Dated: 1-7-2-2, 2020

Guilmef, Jori D.

Assignment of Trademark No. 4259616 From Jones, Gregg & Guilmet, Jon D. to Guilmet, Jon D.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 03/09/2020